
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Sunday, 27 December 2020

P 4/5 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BELLA'S CHOICE Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R3, P 4P 6Y 1P 4/1/2W. Dance 531951 5/4194

 2 MY VUITTON Weighted points score GAR, 07/11/2020, R8, P 5P 5P 4Y 4/1/1P. Roderick 517388 6/5175

 3 DISCARD ROAD Last start placegetter GOS, 22/12/2020, R6, P 2P 8Y 2P 5/4N. Lyford 522366 1/0162

 4 MERCY RAINS Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R9, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1S. Simonetta 500892 8/6225

 5 MANHATTAN MOCHA Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R8, P 5P 1P 3P 5/2S. Sultana 528248 3/2216

 6 LIL VUITTON Weighted points score GOS, 19/12/2020, R4, Y 2Y 4P 4P 5/1P. Roderick 517387 4/3211

 7 EMPRESS TEARS Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2020, R4, P 4P 2P 3P 5/2C. Perry 526622 4/2210

 8 BUBBA JO Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R8, P 2P 6P 3P 5/1J. Chapman 520184 5/4201

 9 COME AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R8, P (FEL)P 5P 6P 5/1T. Jansen 522526 7/5195

 10 PAY ATTENTION Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R6, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3P. Boyd 525007 2/1192

 11 CYCLONE RIOT Weighted points score GOS, 19/12/2020, R8, Y 1Y 2P 3P 5/4P. Mattress 525147 3/0173

 12 IBROX AVATAR Weighted points score GOS, 19/12/2020, R8, Y 2Y 1P 1P 5/4W. Dance 532039 2/0158

 13 ONE SHADOW Weighted points score WPK, 17/10/2020, R1, C 8C 4P 2P 5/2A. Pagano 522488 3/2147

 14 BJORN IRONSIDE Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R3, P 3P 6P 2P 5/1J. Jackson 490399 9/6135

 15 IBROX POSER 3 Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R6, P 5P 4Y 8P 5/3W. Dance 493139 8/1126

 16 MONTANA GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2020, R10, P 8P 5Y 7P 5/3R. Turner 498149 2/1116

 17 SOVEREIGN SIN Weighted points score GOS, 19/12/2020, R3, Y 1Y 3P 6P 5/4N. Lyford 501357 1/0114

 18 BLOSSOMING ROSE Weighted points score GAR, 19/12/2020, R10, P 4P 8P 5P 5/1R. Walters 500623 6/5108

 19 PSYCHO SONIC Weighted points score MAT, 14/12/2020, R4, P 8P 1P 4P 5/4R. Shearer 526248 1/0104

 20 BLACK GOLD KING Weighted points score GOS, 19/12/2020, R7, Y 2Y 1P 5Y 5/4I. Darcey 523174 1/0104

 21 LANMOR DOLLARS Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R4, P 6P 7P 8P 5/3P. Moran 508641 2/199

 22 FLAME OFFIAH Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R11, P 8P 1P 5/4A. Smith 534761 1/097

 23 IT'S CASH TIME Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R7, P 7P 4Y 3P 5/4B. Gilbert 531119 1/095

 24 NO LOLLY DAY Weighted points score GAR, 19/12/2020, R9, P 5P 6P 8P 5/1M. Beagan 495162 5/484

 25 GUNMETAL VALLEY Weighted points score BUL, 22/12/2020, R6, P 8P 6P 8P 5/3S. Simonetta 497166 4/169

 26 SANGER BANGER Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R6, P 8P 8P 5P 5/3D. Wright 520487 2/163
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Sunday, 27 December 2020

P 5 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DISCARD ROAD Last start placegetter GOS, 22/12/2020, R6, P 2P 8Y 2P 5/4N. Lyford 522366 1/0162

 2 MERCY RAINS Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R9, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1S. Simonetta 500892 8/6225

 3 MANHATTAN MOCHA Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R8, P 5P 1P 3P 5/2S. Sultana 528248 3/2216

 4 LIL VUITTON Weighted points score GOS, 19/12/2020, R4, Y 2Y 4P 4P 5/1P. Roderick 517387 4/3211

 5 EMPRESS TEARS Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2020, R4, P 4P 2P 3P 5/2C. Perry 526622 4/2210

 6 BUBBA JO Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R8, P 2P 6P 3P 5/1J. Chapman 520184 5/4201

 7 COME AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R8, P (FEL)P 5P 6P 5/1T. Jansen 522526 7/5195

 8 PAY ATTENTION Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R6, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3P. Boyd 525007 2/1192

 9 CYCLONE RIOT Weighted points score GOS, 19/12/2020, R8, Y 1Y 2P 3P 5/4P. Mattress 525147 3/0173

 10 IBROX AVATAR Weighted points score GOS, 19/12/2020, R8, Y 2Y 1P 1P 5/4W. Dance 532039 2/0158

 11 ONE SHADOW Weighted points score WPK, 17/10/2020, R1, C 8C 4P 2P 5/2A. Pagano 522488 3/2147

 12 BJORN IRONSIDE Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R3, P 3P 6P 2P 5/1J. Jackson 490399 9/6135

 13 IBROX POSER 3 Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R6, P 5P 4Y 8P 5/3W. Dance 493139 8/1126

 14 MONTANA GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2020, R10, P 8P 5Y 7P 5/3R. Turner 498149 2/1116

 15 SOVEREIGN SIN Weighted points score GOS, 19/12/2020, R3, Y 1Y 3P 6P 5/4N. Lyford 501357 1/0114

 16 BLOSSOMING ROSE Weighted points score GAR, 19/12/2020, R10, P 4P 8P 5P 5/1R. Walters 500623 6/5108

 17 BLACK GOLD KING Weighted points score GOS, 19/12/2020, R7, Y 2Y 1P 5Y 5/4I. Darcey 523174 1/0104

 18 PSYCHO SONIC Weighted points score MAT, 14/12/2020, R4, P 8P 1P 4P 5/4R. Shearer 526248 1/0104

 19 LANMOR DOLLARS Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R4, P 6P 7P 8P 5/3P. Moran 508641 2/199

 20 FLAME OFFIAH Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R11, P 8P 1P 5/4A. Smith 534761 1/097

 21 IT'S CASH TIME Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R7, P 7P 4Y 3P 5/4B. Gilbert 531119 1/095

 22 NO LOLLY DAY Weighted points score GAR, 19/12/2020, R9, P 5P 6P 8P 5/1M. Beagan 495162 5/484

 23 GUNMETAL VALLEY Weighted points score BUL, 22/12/2020, R6, P 8P 6P 8P 5/3S. Simonetta 497166 4/169

 24 SANGER BANGER Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R6, P 8P 8P 5P 5/3D. Wright 520487 2/163
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Sunday, 27 December 2020

P FFA 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FONTEZZA Last start placegetter GOS, 22/12/2020, R4, P 2P 1M 2M 1/1J. Chapman 477432 19/9328

 2 COLE SEAR Last start Provincial winner RIC, 20/12/2020, R9, P 1P 1P 4P 1/3K. Sultana 526987 9/8327

 3 BONES MCCOY Last start winner GOS, 22/12/2020, R4, P 1P 1P 2P 2/1/3C. Hensing 530533 7/6318

 4 BEEN AROUND Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R10, P 2P 2P 5P 2/1/1T. Jansen 522525 10/7273

 5 MS VUITTON Weighted points score GAR, 12/12/2020, R8, P 6P 5P 1Y 3/1/3P. Roderick 517386 9/7222

 6 SHAKALAKA Dropping in grade GOS, 17/11/2020, R6, P 5P 2P 2P 4/1/3J. Jackson 499454 9/6201

 7 TIGER NINE Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R6, P 3P 5P 2P 4/1/3P. Moran 500486 7/5228

 8 LEGENDARY OPAL Weighted points score GOS, 15/09/2020, R8, P 7P 6P 3P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 490496 22/19195
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Sunday, 27 December 2020

P MDN 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RAGIN' TWO UP Last start placegetter GOS, 22/12/2020, R1, P 3P 4P 6P M/1J. Hawkins 521900 0/086

 2 AMERICAN SON Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 18/12/2020, R3, P

GOS, 15/12/2020, R5, P

GOS, 08/12/2020, R3, P

2P 2P 2P M/1R. Walters 528308 0/0118

 3 FERAZZI Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 10/10/2020, R2, Y

BUL, 29/09/2020, R1, P

5P 3Y 2P M/1A. Weise 522308 0/098

 4 RIDE THE BLUE 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 15/12/2020, R1, P 5P 5Y 3P M/1M. Bonser 526387 0/078

 5 GO FORWARD TINK First start M/1A. Campton 534221 0/00

 6 FOOLISH GAMES Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 07/12/2020, R2, P 4P M/1D. Hansen 535376 0/058

 7 CRAZY CASEY Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2020, R1, P 4P 7P 7P M/1I. Darcey 534382 0/074

 8 CHARLIE EMGRAND 2 Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R1, P 6P 6P 6P M/1F. Xuereb 528318 0/070

 9 LITTLE SHELLY Weighted points score GOS, 08/12/2020, R2, P 7P 4P 4P M/1L. Atchison 532790 0/054

 10 DES FRED 2 Weighted points score MAT, 21/12/2020, R3, P 5P 5P 6P M/1D. Hansen 532429 0/051
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Sunday, 27 December 2020

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PROPAGANDIST Last start placegetter GOS, 22/12/2020, R8, P 2P 5Y 4P 5/4F. Goodall 527971 1/0120

 2 REALITY STONE Last start Provincial winner BUL, 22/12/2020, R1, P 1P 5/4M. Hughes 533158 1/0151

 3 ROSE OF IBROX Last start Provincial winner GOS, 22/12/2020, R1, P 1P 2Y 2P 5/4W. Dance 525988 1/0122

 4 KIA HERRERA Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R1, C 1C 1P 4C 5/4P. Lagogiane 527394 3/1227

 5 EXPLOSIVE VENOM Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R8, P 5P 1P 1P 5/2D. Flanagan 534186 3/2208

 6 POLARISING Weighted points score BUL, 22/12/2020, R9, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4M. Hardman 528522 2/1206

 7 PLODDER Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2020, R6, P 6P 2P 4P 5/4R. Walters 522200 1/0147

 8 NITROGLYCERINE Weighted points score MAT, 21/12/2020, R5, P 8P 2P 6P 5/4D. Flanagan 534187 1/0129

 9 WILD WILLOW Weighted points score GOS, 19/12/2020, R7, Y 3Y 7P 2P 5/4P. Mattress 526994 1/0124

 10 BIG GORDY Weighted points score WPK, 19/12/2020, R2, C 4C 1P 5/4P. Lagogiane 535529 1/0110

 11 GOODWIN THOMMO 2 Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R2, P 8P 3Y 4P 5/4F. Goodall 497349 1/0109

 12 PUNK 3 Weighted points score TAR, 09/12/2020, R10, P 8P 5Y 3P 5/4A. Smith 507507 1/0100

 13 OHANA GWEN Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2020, R3, P 5P 1P 3P 5/4D. Browne 525991 1/0100

 14 CADILLAC BLACK Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R8, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4F. Xuereb 526156 1/096
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Sunday, 27 December 2020

P NG 515 GOSC

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WOW Grade order Grade 1 1C 1C 1P 1/3K. Britton 520938 12/11440

 2 FIRE LEGEND Grade order Grade 1 5C 7C 1P 1/3M. Moroney 520015 23/19380

 3 BUMPY BLACK Grade order Grade 1 1Y 2P 1P 1/3N. Lyford 501358 22/5372

 4 TOBY TIME Grade order Grade 1 2P 1P 1P 1/3J. Chapman 499453 19/9324

 5 ASTON ZODIAC Grade order Grade 1 1P 5P 1P 1/3G. Grimwood 507930 15/11324

 6 ASTON LEE Grade order Grade 1 1P 4P 2P 1/3J. Mackay 521936 14/12300

 7 LOTS OF CHATTER Grade order Grade 1 2C 8C 3C 1/3G. Jose 507928 16/14240

 8 KIPLING Grade order Grade 1 5P 4C 2C 1/3J. Mackay 500972 20/11206

 9 CASUAL GLANCE Grade order Grade 2 1P 1P 1P 2/1/3M. Lill 526389 14/5363

 10 JET JACKSON Grade order Grade 2 5P 1P 2P 2/1/2C. Hensing 498522 15/8288

 11 NANGAR RUST Grade order Grade 2 6P 7C 4C 2/1/3M. Hardman 497581 7/6203

 12 BILL BATH Grade order Grade 2 3P 8C 8P 2/1/2P. Mattress 494362 10/6187

 13 INCAPACITATED Grade order Grade 3 1C 2C 1C 3/1/1J. King 498816 14/10419

 14 WYNDSOR ROSE Grade order Grade 3 1C 1P 3P 3/1/3J. King 522725 5/4292

 15 AVA WINE Grade order Grade 3 1C 2C 2C 3/1/3P. Lagogiane 520648 7/6280

 16 HUDSON BOLT Grade order Grade 3 5P 5P 1P 3/1/3P. Tobin 526502 12/2261

 17 UNISON Grade order Grade 3 1P 5P 7P 3/1/1M. Sultana 500715 13/8231

 18 ZULU WARLORD Grade order Grade 3 4P 8P (FEL)C 3/1/2M. Hardman 521606 5/4226

 19 TRENDY ETHICS 1 Grade order Grade 3 1P 7P 7C 3/1/2P. Mantach 498953 9/6214

 20 MY MATE CLARRIE Grade order Grade 3 5P 6P 4P 3/1/3C. Hensing 498521 11/5154

 21 SARDINA Grade order Grade 3 4P 8C 1P 3/1/2J. Summers 497604 10/1153

 22 KNIGHT'S PAGE Grade order Grade 3 6P 4P 5C 3/1/3G. Masterson 494646 15/14150

 23 IBROX POSER 1 Grade order Grade 3 5P 4Y 8P 3/1/2W. Dance 493139 8/6126

 24 AD ASTRA Grade order Grade 4 1C 1C 1P 4/1/3K. Britton 520936 8/4376

 25 PRINCESS RIOT Grade order Grade 4 1C 2C 5C 4/1/1P. Lagogiane 489506 11/6310

 26 SANCTIFY Grade order Grade 4 3P 2P 7C 4/1/2P. Lagogiane 508505 5/4266

 27 SEEN AROUND Grade order Grade 4 3P 5P 2P 4/1/2T. Jansen 522530 9/4234

 28 FERRARI BLASTER Grade order Grade 4 7C 3P 2P 4/1/2P. Akers 500707 11/5220

 29 DRINK MOET Grade order Grade 4 8C 4P 5P 4/1/1M. Sultana 500716 11/8215

 30 BROKEN DRUM Grade order Grade 4 1P 5P 2P 4/1/3J. Grief 519680 7/4183

 31 CHEEKY LASS Grade order Grade 4 6P 1P 3P 4/1/3A. Messina 496410 12/6173
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Sunday, 27 December 2020

P NG 515 GOSC

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 BRICKMAN Grade order Grade 4 5P 6P 3P 4/1/3M. Hardman 528110 5/4114

 33 FIRESTONE ALLEY Grade order Grade 5 3C 3P 6C 5/1S. Simonetta 488945 10/7256

 34 SNEAKY MARQUEE Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 7C 5/2P. Lagogiane 509101 6/3208

 35 ENJOY YOURSELF 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 6C 4C 5/3P. Mattress 525150 7/2194

 36 FERNANDO TREE 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 6P 5/1L. Lamb 507430 6/3177

 37 BEAUTY'S GIRL 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 8P 5/2D. Wright 521029 5/2150

 38 PUNK 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 5Y 3P 5/4A. Smith 507507 1/0100
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Sunday, 27 December 2020

P 5 603 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TORPEDO TEARS Last start winner GOS, 15/12/2020, R9, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3C. Perry 526617 4/1276

 2 MIDNIGHT AFFAIR Last start winner GOS, 22/12/2020, R2, P 1P 7C 4C 5/3A. Campton 523087 4/1224

 3 MADAM WALTZ Last start placegetter GOS, 22/12/2020, R2, P 3P 5P 8P 5/4J. King 507918 3/0168

 4 LANMOR CUTIE Last start Provincial winner RIC, 18/12/2020, R7, P 1P 2P 4C 5/3P. Moran 508642 7/1196

 5 ALWAYS JUAN Last start Provincial winner RIC, 18/12/2020, R8, P 1P 7C 2C 5/1G. Borg 499766 7/4173

 6 TEMPER TEARS Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R4, P 3P 3C 2C 5/2M. Hardman 526624 4/3358

 7 MISS IMPERIOUS Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R2, P 4P 7C 3C 5/4J. King 507920 2/0159

 8 GOODWIN THOMMO 1 Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R2, P 8P 3Y 4P 5/4F. Goodall 497349 1/0109

 9 PUNK 2 Weighted points score TAR, 09/12/2020, R10, P 8P 5Y 3P 5/4A. Smith 507507 1/0100
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Sunday, 27 December 2020

P 3 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TRENDY ETHICS 2 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 22/12/2020, R5, P 1P 7P 7C 3/1/2P. Mantach 498953 9/6214

 2 IBROX POSER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R6, P 5P 4Y 8P 3/1/2W. Dance 493139 8/6126
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Sunday, 27 December 2020

P 4 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 THUNDER TEARS Weighted points score GAR, 21/11/2020, R10, P 3P 1P 4P 4/1/3C. Perry 526618 5/4273

 2 MERCATOR CLOSER Weighted points score WPK, 19/12/2020, R9, C 3C 2C 2P 4/1/2J. Chapman 499352 10/2254

 3 ZIPPING SHERMAN Weighted points score MAT, 21/12/2020, R7, P 2P 7P 4Y 4/1/2F. Goodall 496777 6/4189
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Sunday, 27 December 2020

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FERNANDO TREE 2 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 18/12/2020, R5, P 1P 4P 6P 5/1L. Lamb 507430 6/3177

 2 ENJOY YOURSELF 2 Weighted points score GAR, 13/11/2020, R4, P 2P 6C 4C 5/3P. Mattress 525150 7/2194

 3 BEAUTY'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R3, P 7P 3P 8P 5/2D. Wright 521029 5/2150

 4 TWO ONE PARKING Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R2, C 4C 6P 6P 5/2R. Thomas 491785 4/2130
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Sunday, 27 December 2020

P M 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FRANKIE'S GEM 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 19/12/2020, R2, Y 3Y 5P 5P M/1M. Bonser 523163 0/080

 2 BLIND PURSUIT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/11/2020, R2, P 7P 8P 2P M/1J. Grief 531302 0/070

 3 CHARLIE EMGRAND 1 Weighted points score GOS, 22/12/2020, R1, P 6P 6P 6P M/1F. Xuereb 528318 0/070

 4 AMELIA'S CODE Weighted points score GOS, 19/12/2020, R2, Y 4Y 7P (FEL)P M/1G. Rogers 528219 0/046
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Sunday, 27 December 2020

P 4 603 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HURRICANE FRANK Last start Provincial winner GOS, 22/12/2020, R11, P 1P 2P 4C 4/1/3L. Brown 525665 7/4229

 2 IT'S A FLIRT Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R7, P 5P 3P 1P 4/1/2J. Mackay 521059 6/4254
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